
  

M/WBE Summary 

 
Bid documents were distributed to 20 general contractors.  Bids were opened on August 19, 2010.  J. C. 
Evans Construction Co., Inc. submitted the lowest of 11 bids received: 
 

J. C. Evans Construction Co., Inc., Leander, TX     $1,516,048.50 
Smith Contracting Co., Inc., Austin, TX      $1,557,580.30 
Central Road and Utility, Ltd., Austin, TX      $1,638,991.74 

 Santa Clara Construction, Ltd, Austin, TX      $1,724,091.00 
 Austin Filter Systems, Inc., Austin, TX      $1,746,138.00 
 Keystone Construction, Inc., Austin, TX      $1,763,104.40 
 Cash Construction Co., Inc., Austin, TX      $1,799,979.00 
 DNT Construction, LLC, Round Rock, TX      $1,822,065.62 
 MAC, Inc., Austin, TX        $1,955,483.00 
 Capital Excavation Co., Austin, TX       $1,969,218.85 
 Joe Bland Construction, LP, Austin, TX      $2,025,264.26 
 
The contractor’s choice of work methodology provides for 8 areas of subcontracting opportunities which 
are listed below.  Participation subgoals stated in the solicitation were 2.33% African American; 7.26% 
Hispanic; 0.20% Native American/Asian American; 3.83% WBE.   Total participation estimated on base 
bid amount of $1,516,048.50: 
 
NON M/WBE TOTAL – PRIME      $1,078,943.50  71.17%  
J.C. Evans Construction Co., Inc., Leander, TX    $1,078,943.50  71.17% 
   
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS      $109,239 7.21% 
 

African American Subtotal       $71,851 4.74% 
(MB) Avery Lawncare, Round Rock, TX (landscaping)    $71,851 4.74% 
  
Hispanic Subtotal         $37,388 2.47% 
(MH) Lone Star Ready Mix, Leander, TX (ready mix concrete)   $37,388 2.47% 
 

WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS      $121,342 8.00% 
(FH) White Photographic Services, Dripping Springs, TX (photography)  $3,960  0.26% 
(FW) Industrial Asphalt, Austin, TX (paving and patching mix)   $112,962 7.45% 
(FW) Fuquay, Austin, TX (manholes)      $4,420  0.29% 
 
NON M/WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS     $206,524 13.62% 
(NON) Asphalt Paving, Buda, TX (paving operation only)    $62,637 4.13% 
(NON) Highway Technologies, Austin, TX (barricades)    $14,806 0.98% 
(NON) Hanson Pipe, Austin, TX (storm pipe)     $129,081 8.51% 
 
The Contractor submitted a MBE/WBE Compliance Plan that demonstrated a Good Faith Effort and was 
approved by the Department of Small & Minority Business Resources.  Second and third low bidder 
information is provided. 
 
SECOND BIDDER – Smith Contracting Co., Inc., Austin, TX    $1,557,580.30 



  

82.96% NON M/WBE prime participation; 2.33% MB; 7.26% MH; 0.20% NA; 7.25% WBE; 0.00% 
Non M/WBE subcontractor participation. 
 
THIRD BIDDER – Central Road and Utility, Ltd., Austin, TX     $1,638,991.74 
73.87% M/WBE prime participation; 2.56% MB; 8.72% MH; 0.21% NA; 6.10% WBE; 8.54% Non 
M/WBE subcontractor participation. 
 


